FORM ≥TO-1594 (Modified) 02-01-2002 EET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **GP-32** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Grant Prideco, Inc. Name: Grant Prideco, L.P. Internal Address: Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 2700 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057 Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☐ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: December 17, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,944,089 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Browning Bushman P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 02-4345: Credit overpayment/debit miderpayment City: Houston State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77057</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE JAN 18 2002 1/31/2002 GTON11 00000215 1944089 40.00 DP D1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. James Bushman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0204

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: GP-32

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Grant Prideco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 2700, Houston, Texas 77056, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,944,089, registered December 26, 1995;

WHEREAS, Grant Prideco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having its principal offices at 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 2700, Houston, Texas 77056, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grant Prideco, Inc. hereby assigns to Grant Prideco, L.P. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Houston, Tex	as, this	174	day of	December	, 2001.
		Grant	Prideco, Inc.		
		By:	Philip A. Cho Vice Preside	yce J. G	
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §		·		
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §				
BEFORE me, the under known to me to be the perso acknowledged to me that he exe	on whose n	name is	subscribed to	the foregoing instru	ment, and
GIVEN under my hand a 2001.	and seal of o	office this	s 17K	day of Decem	ber,
			Kay 1 du	yyuul for the State of Texas	
[Stamp or Seal]		Notary	y Public in and	for the State of Texas	3

TR/ RECORDED: 01/18/2002 REEL: 002

KAY HAGGARD MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0205